
                       

 

Project Sponsor Project Title 
Final 
Rank 

 Intended 
Offer  

Running Total: 

Mason Conservation 
District 

Skokomish Watershed Ecosystem and 
Floodplain Restoration 

1 
 $7,000,000   $7,000,000  

Pierce County - Surface 
Water Management 

Floodplains for the Future -- Puyallup, White 
& Carbon Rivers 

2 
 $7,750,000   $14,750,000  

Whatcom County - Public 
Works Department 

Lower Nooksack River: Floodplain for the 
Future - Phase 1 

3 
 $5,835,000   $20,585,000  

Hood Canal Salmon 
Enhancement Group 

Lower Big Quilcene River Design and 
Acquisition Project 

4 
 $2,355,526   $22,940,526  

Yakima County - Public 
Services Department Rambler's Park Phase VI 

5 
 $5,788,136   $28,728,662  

Skagit River System 
Cooperative Barnaby Reach Outreach and Design 

6 
 $415,000   $29,143,662  

King County - Water and 
Land Resources Riverbend Reach Construction Phase I 

7 
 $7,500,000   $36,643,662  

Lower Columbia Estuary 
Partnership 

Steigerwald Flood Risk Reduction and 
Habitat Restoration Project 

8 
 $4,579,547   $41,223,209  

Whatcom Land Trust Lower Middle Fork Floodplain Restoration 9  $500,000   $41,723,209  

Stillaguamish Tribe of 
Indians 

Lower Stillaguamish Fish, Farm and Flood 
Management Project Phase II 

10 
 $5,000,000   $46,723,209  

Kittitas County - Public 
Works Department Yakima River Corridor Plan Implementation 

11 
 $5,092,500   $51,815,709  

Walla Walla County 
Conservation District McCaw Floodplain restoration Phase B 

12 
 $400,000   $52,215,709  

King County - Water and 
Land Resources 

Lower Russell Road Levee Setback and 
Habitat Restoration 

13 
 $1,000,000   $ 53,215,709  

Washington Water Trust 
Dungeness Off-Channel Reservoir and 
Floodplain Restoration 

14 
 $4,480,000   $57,695,709  

Forterra NW Wayne Sammamish Riverfront Project 15  $500,000   $58,195,709  

Snohomish County - Public 
Works Department 

Lower Skykomish & Snohomish River Reach-
Scale Projects Pipeline 

16 
 $3,391,000   $61,586,709  

Kent city of - Public Works Downey Farmstead Restoration Project 17  $5,238,626   $66,825,335  

Skagit County - Public 
Works Department 

Colony Creek Comprehensive Floodplain 
Enhancement (CFE) Project 

18 
 $350,000   $67,175,335  
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Kittitas County - Public 
Works Department Reecer, Currier & Whiskey Creek Phase III 

19 

 $5,009,750  

Beyond $70 
million-partial 
award 
$72,185,085  

Yakima County - Public 
Services Department 

Gap to Gap 1135 Locally Preferred 
Alternative 

20 
 $2,000,000   $74,185,085  

Methow Conservancy 
Upper Methow (Stafford) Flood Reduction 
Risk and Floodplain Restoration 

21 
 $500,000   $74,685,085  

Skagit County - Public 
Works Department Hansen Creek Reach 5 Restoration 

22 
 $3,028,500   $77,213,585  

Snoqualmie city of 
Snoqualmie Riverfront Acquisition & Bank 
Stabilization 

23 
 $1,389,000   $78,602,585  

Kittitas County - Public 
Works Department Manastash Creek Corridor Plan Phase II 

24 
 $499,176   $79,101,761  

Nisqually Land Trust 
Protecting and Enhancing Floodplain 
Habitats along the Nisqually River 

25 
 $2,770,061   $77,729,056  

Chelan County - Natural 
Resource Department 

Middle Entiat Cottonwood Flats Floodplain 
Reconnection Project 

26 
 $723,714   $78,452,770  

Tri-State Steelheaders Bridge to Bridge - Phase 2 27  $273,910   $74,958,995  

North Bend city of 
South Fork Snoqualmie River Levee Setback 
Project 

28 
 $7,000,000   $85,452,770  

Cowlitz Indian Tribe 
Cowlitz Bend Floodplain Reconnection 
Project 

29 
 $9,805,014   $95,257,784  

 

 

 


